#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mirko V. Barbir	12/15/2010
Stacy Linn Grove	12/15/2010
Yun Liu	12/16/2010
Gerry Owen McCann	12/21/2010
John Dewey Gates	12/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12980481

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: neil.powell@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Neil T. Powell

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil T. Powell

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025552 FRAME: 0752

P \$40,00 12980481

501392181

**Total Attachments: 20** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

# CLUTCH TEMPERATURE ESTIMATION FOR A MOBILE MACHINE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire rig this invention, provisional Application No	nt, title, and interest in and to is application, and all granted thereon, and all on (if any), as well as all which may hereafter be filed nvention in any foreign est the Commissioner of uty it is to issue patents on successors and assigns, in
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	this Assignment, and I have

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

		I DATE
Full name of first assignor     Mirko V, Barbir	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Milly Y. Barlin	December 15 Join
ADDRESS 673 Springhill Circle	and the same of th	CITIZENSHIP United States
Naperville, IL 60563		
	The second secon	

Page 1 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
1. WITNESS NAME RICK LASKO	Ruk Farko	15 DEC 10	
ADDRESS			
12201 IGNACE C	USA		
HOMER GLEN, IL	60491		
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
JAMES W. SCHAFFER	James W. Schelfer	15 Dec 2010	
i annocce		U.S.A	
476 BLOOMFIELD CIRCLE L	NEST		
DSWEGO, IL 60543			
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Stacy Linn Grove			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
200 Devonshire Rd.		United States	
	and the second s		
Washington, Illinois 61571			
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
1. WITNESS NAME	W.1.200 0.00		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS			
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
		CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS		OHIERAOI III.	
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN LIU	Abalanon a aleimi one		
TUITEIU		CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS	<del></del>	People's Republic of	
2210 W. Kenfield Ct.		China	
Peoria, Illinois 61615			
Feotia, minors of of the			

Page 2 of 4

	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
WITNESS NAME	MINESS SIGNATORE	
		CITIZENSHIP
DDRESS		
and the second s	the second secon	
		DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
2. WHITECO IN THE		CITIZENSHIP
		GI I ZZZI I GI
ADDRESS		
TOTAL AGGIONOS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR		1
Gerry Owen McCann		CITIZENSHIP
		United States
ADDRESS 13326 N. State Route 40		Officed States
13320 N. State Noute 40		
- 1 UP1- C4505		
Dunlap, Illinois 61525		
		DATE
1 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
1 4414200 10 100		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
		DATE
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2 WITNESS NAME		
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
5 FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	Vagidady a digital over	
John Dewey Gates		
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		United States
611 Vista Drive		
Oswego, Illinois 60543		

Page 3 of 4

1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
the second secon		
	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### **CLUTCH TEMPERATURE ESTIMATION FOR A MOBILE MACHINE**

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor(s), have so transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its law this invention, provisional Application No.  divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letter reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority or rights to claim priority on the basis of this application this invention in any foreign country and all Locuntry, and all extensions, renewals, and reissing Patents and Trademarks of the United States are applications as described above, to issue all Leta accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	old, assigned, transferred, and set ful successors and assigns, my/o, filed (if ers Patent of the United States we in the basis of the above provisionation, and all applications for Lett etters Patent which may be grantues thereof; and I hereby authorized any official of any foreign countries.	et over, and do he our entire right, titl any), and this ap thich may be grar nal application (if ers Patent which ted on this invent te and request the try whose duty it	ereby sell, assign, e, and interest in and to plication, and all nted thereon, and all any), as well as all may hereafter be filed ion in any foreign the Commissioner of is to issue patents on
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the not executed and will not execute any agreement	ne full right to convey the interest nt in conflict with this Assignment	assigned by this	Assignment, and I have
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and a its successors and assigns, any facts known to all lawful papers when called upon to do so, exe perfect the title to this invention in said Assigned reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense incident to tisuccessors and assigns.	me/us respecting this invention, a scute and deliver any and all pape e, its successors or assigns, exec generally do everything possible stection for this invention in the U	and testify in any ers that may be no oute all divisional, to aid Assignee, nited States and	legal proceeding, sign ecessary or desirable to continuation, and its successors and any foreign country, it
AND, I HEREBY authorize and request in this application, to insert here in parentheses date and application number of said application	(Application No.	in the Declaration	n and Power of Attorney the filing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set our hands.		
1 FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	,	DATE

Page 1 of 4

Mirko V. Barbir

673 Springhill Circle

Naperville, IL 60563

CITIZENSHIP
United States

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Stacy Linn Grove	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Slove 4. Grove	DATE /2-/5-/0
ADDRESS 200 Devonshire Rd.	70	CITIZENSHIP United States
Washington, Illinois 61571		
1. WITNESS NAME WILLIAM JAMES MOVER	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 15 Dec 10
1. WITHESS NAME WILLIAM JAMES MOVER ADDRESS 13435 N. LAKEWOOD DR. DUNLAP, TL 61525		USA
DUNIAP, IL 61525		
BRENT E. RIEKE	Brent E. Rute	IS Dec 2010
46 JASPER DRIVE		USA
MORTON IL 61550		
	ACCIONODIS CIONATUDE	DATE
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Yun Liu	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	FUNIE
ADDRESS 2210 W. Kenfield Ct.		сітіzensнір People's Republic of China
Peoria, Illinois 61615		VIIII II

Page 2 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	L	CITIZENSHIP
L		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		DATE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Gerry Owen McCann	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 13326 N. State Route 40		CITIZENSHIP United States
Dunlap, Illinois 61525	-	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR John Dewey Gates	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 611 Vista Drive		CITIZENSHIP United States

Page 3 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		ı

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

# **CLUTCH TEMPERATURE ESTIMATION FOR A MOBILE MACHINE**

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor(s), have sold transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawfuthis invention, provisional Application No divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letter reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on rights to claim priority on the basis of this application this invention in any foreign country and all Let country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissue Patents and Trademarks of the United States and applications as described above, to issue all Letter accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	d, assigned, transferred, and set a successors and assigns, my/or filed	ar entire right, title, and interest in and to any), and this application, and all all application (if any), as well as all ars Patent which may hereafter be filed and request the Commissioner of any whose duty it is to issue patents on
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the not executed and will not execute any agreement	full right to convey the interest in conflict with this Assignment;	assigned by this Assignment, and I have
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and ag its successors and assigns, any facts known to mall lawful papers when called upon to do so, execuperfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gassigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protibeing understood that any expense incident to the successors and assigns.	ne/us respecting this invention, a oute and deliver any and all pape its successors or assigns, exec generally do everything possible ection for this invention in the U	ing testify in any legal proceeding, significs that may be necessary or desirable to ute all divisional, continuation, and to aid Assignee, its successors and nited States and any foreign country, it
AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the in this application, to insert here in parentheses (adate and application number of said application versions).	Application No	in the Declaration and Power of Attorney , filed) the filing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set our hands.	
FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR     Mirko V. Barbir	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 673 Springhill Circle		United States

Page 1 of 4

Naperville, IL 60563

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Stacy Linn Grove	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 200 Devonshire Rd.		CITIZENSHIP United States
Washington, Illinois 61571		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Yun Liu	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	16, Dec. 2010
ADDRESS 2210 W. Kenfield Ct.	V	CITIZENSHIP People's Republic of China
Peoria, Illinois 61615		

Page 2 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Gerry Owen McCann	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 13326 N. State Route 40		CITIZENSHIP United States
Dunlap, Illinois 61525		
	The state of the s	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
		CITIZENSHIP
	WITNESS SIGNATURE  WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS  5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		3111221131111
	L MATNIESS SIGNATURE	I DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

### **CLUTCH TEMPERATURE ESTIMATION FOR A MOBILE MACHINE**

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I h	lave empowered in the Declaration and Pow	er of Attorney
in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.	, filed	) the filing
date and application number of said application when known.		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Mirko V. Barbir	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 673 Springhill Circle		CITIZENSHIP United States
Naperville, IL 60563		

Page 1 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CITIZENSTIIF
		1
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CHIZENSHIP
		į i
		į
		1
	The same of the sa	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Stacy Linn Grove		
		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
200 Devonshire Rd.		United States
200 Devonsimo Na.		
Washington, Illinois 61571		
7		
		LDATE
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
1. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	WITNESS SIGNATURE  WITNESS SIGNATURE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN Liu	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE
2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN LIU  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN LIU  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP  CITIZENSHIP  People's Republic of
2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN Liu	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP  CITIZENSHIP  People's Republic of
2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN Liu  ADDRESS 2210 W. Kenfield Ct.	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR YUN LIU  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  CITIZENSHIP  CITIZENSHIP  People's Republic of

Page 2 of 4

1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. 11114E00 19-1912		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CHIZENONIF
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Gerry Owen McCann	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	12//2010
•	- July on View	OLITIZE NO. 115
ADDRESS		сітіzénsнір United States
13326 N. State Route 40		Office Olates
Dunlan Illinois 64505		
Dunlap, Illinois 61525		
	LANGUAGO CICALETIDE	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
		Ī
tt		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
ADDRESS		
ADDRESS  5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	WITNESS SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR John Dewey Gates ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR John Dewey Gates		CITIZENSHIP
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR John Dewey Gates  ADDRESS 611 Vista Drive		CITIZENSHIP
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR John Dewey Gates ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		OTT, ELTOTIN
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		GITIZENSHIP

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

# **CLUTCH TEMPERATURE ESTIMATION FOR A MOBILE MACHINE**

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Lette	Id, assigned, transferred, and set over all successors and assigns, my/our er , filed (if any) ars Patent of the United States which the basis of the above provisional a	er, and do nereby sell, assign, natire right, title, and interest in and to ), and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all application (if any), as well as all
reights to claim priority on the basis of this application this invention in any foreign country and all Lecountry, and all extensions, renewals, and reissure Patents and Trademarks of the United States and applications as described above, to issue all Letter accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	tion, and all applications for Letters F atters Patent which may be granted o es thereof; and I hereby authorize ar d any official of any foreign country w	on this invention in any foreign and request the Commissioner of whose duty it is to issue patents on
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the not executed and will not execute any agreement	e full right to convey the interest assig t in conflict with this Assignment;	gned by this Assignment, and I have
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agits successors and assigns, any facts known to mall lawful papers when called upon to do so, exec perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gassigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protobeing understood that any expense incident to the successors and assigns.	ne/us respecting this invention, and to cute and deliver any and all papers the its successors or assigns, execute a generally do everything possible to a frection for this invention in the United	estry in any legal proceeding, significat may be necessary or desirable to all divisional, continuation, and id Assignee, its successors and I States and any foreign country, it
AND, I HEREBY authorize and request t in this application, to insert here in parentheses (date and application number of said application v	Application No, 1	e Declaration and Power of Attorney iled) the filing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set our hands.	
Full name of first assignor     Mirko V. Barbir	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 673 Springhill Circle	<u> </u>	CITIZENSHIP United States

Page 1 of 4

Naperville, IL 60563

1. WITNESS NAME	MITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Full name of second assignor     Stacy Linn Grove	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 200 Devonshire Rd.		United States
Washington, Illinois 61571		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	WTNESS SIGNATURE	
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
	WITNESS SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS  3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR		CITIZENSHIP

Page 2 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
and the state of t		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
COLUMN TO COMMUNICATION OF COMMUNICATION		
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Gerry Owen McCann	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
13326 N. State Route 40		United States
Dunlap, Illinois 61525		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. 44()14E00 (4-00E		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CHIZENONIF
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR John Dewey Gates	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	14DEC-10
ADDRESS 611 Vista Drive		United States
Oswego, Illinois 60543		
,		

Page 3 of 4

1. WITHESS NAME Tan Mandanid	WITNESS SIGNATURE	12/15/2010
ADDRESS 340 Navajo Line		CITIZENSHIP
Hoffman Estates, IL	60169	

2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ALPESH SHAH A.B. Shall	12 (15/2010
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
161 Fieldcrest Dr	USA
Bastlett, IL. 60103	

**RECORDED: 12/29/2010**